
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Robert Daniels 
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2016 5:19 PM 
To: Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: City Council <CityCouncil@Venicegov.com>; Kathleen Weeden <KWeeden@Venicegov.com>; 
Timothy Hochuli <THochuli@Venicegov.com>; Lenox E. Bramble <LBramble@Venicegov.com>; Mark 
Reese <reesemark731@yahoo.com>; Ron Fazzalaro <ronfazz@verizon.net>; Tom Pendergrass 
<npende6361@aol.com>; redrmd@verizon.net; Pinebrook Holly & Tom Laird <hollmarc1@verizon.net>; 
Pinebrook Eydie Kargus <ekargus@comcast.net>; BCC@scgov.net; Robert Daniels 
<RDaniels@Venicegov.com>; John Veneziano <JVeneziano@Venicegov.com>; Parks Recreation Advisory 
Board <ParksRecreationAdvisoryBoard@venicegov.com>; bavedder@verizon.net; Lori Stelzer 
<LStelzer@Venicegov.com>; dpersson@swflgovlaw.com 
Subject: Lake Utilities .....Wellfield Park......3rd Request 
 
This is the City Of Venice Utilities land at Wellfield . You and I visited this flooded area when these 
pictures were taken last year. 
Our Utilities floods the soccer field, park road, and other park land. 
I requested a plan to control this water out of the Park property. 
 As you know we had a complete park and Utilities land survey. 
 We are still waiting for  a flood control plan of action to keep this water out of the park. After several 
request ....still no plan from Utilities. 
This issue has nothing to do with any action on any parks plan. 
This land belongs to Utilities and its flooding onto parks fields is a city Utilities problem and costs. 
This is another disappointing Utilities  Issue for our citizens. 
 
Lori, please place on the August council meeting agenda under old business.....unresolved. 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________ PLEASE NOTE: This 
agency is a public entity and is subject to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, concerning public records. Email 
communications are covered under such laws; therefore, email sent or received on this entity's 
computer system, including your email address, may be disclosed to the public and media upon request. 
If you do not want your email address released to a public records request, do not send electronic mail 
to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. 
 








